
 
 

 

 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

District Library Board of Trustees 
Meeting Schedule  

2025 

Clarkston Independence District Library 
Community Meeting Room 

6495 Clarkston Road 
(248)625-2212 

Be advised that the District Library Board will hold Regular Meetings in the Community Meeting Room 
at the Clarkston Independence District Library, 6495 Clarkston Road, Independence Township, 

Michigan on the following schedule: 

Monday, January 13, 2025   6:30 PM 
Monday, February 17, 2025  6:30 PM  
Monday, March 10, 2025   6:30 PM 
Monday, April 14, 2025   6:30 PM 
Monday, May 12, 2025   6:30 PM 
Monday, June 9, 2025   6:30 PM 
Monday, July 14, 2025   6:30 PM 
Monday, August 18, 2025   6:30 PM 
Monday, September 15, 2025  6:30 PM 
Monday, October 13, 2025   6:30 PM 
Monday, November 10, 2025  6:30 PM 
Monday, December 15, 2025  6:30 PM 

Any change in the above schedule and/or exclusions shall be posted as prescribed in the Open 
Meetings Act 267, 1976, State of Michigan. 

POSTED:  Monday, September 9, 2024 

NOTICE: Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting 
should contact the Library Director (248)625-2212 in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be 
made to make reasonable accommodations. 


